TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBank of America, N.A.	successor in interest to Security Pacific Business Credit, Inc.	04/28/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	El Dorado Chemical Company	
Street Address:	16 South Pennsylvania Avenue	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0833891	E-2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)236-1209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yquinnett@lsb-okc.com

Correspondent Name: Yvonne Quinnett

Address Line 1: 16 South Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yvonne Quinnett

Total Attachments: 2 source=0364-1#page1.tif source=0364-2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0327

900007589

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A. (successor to Security Pacific Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation) ("Releasor"), does hereby terminate and release its security interest in and to, U.S. trademark registration #0833891 (relating to the trademark "E-2") owned by El Dorado Chemical Company, formerly known as E.D.C. Inc. ("Debtor"), whose address is 16 South Pennsylvania Avenue, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 1983, at reel/frame 0447/0364, as assigned by Wells Fargo Business Credit to Releasor, which assignment of security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 1987, at reel/frame 0588/0382, and does hereby release and reassign any and all further right, title and interest it may have, if any, in such trademark, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (SUCCESSOR TO SECURITY PACIFIC BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.)

N. Kelly

Title: Sr. Vice President

release/securitypacific_04.edc PASADENA 25210v1 20992-22222

04/28/04 WED 17:06TRIADEMNORK89] \$\alpha\$002

REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0328

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> §

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Kevin R. Kelly, the Sr. Vice President of Bank of America, N.A. (successor to Security Pacific Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation), personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the Release of Trademark Security Interest in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of April, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: April 17, 2006

Sandra L. Holstein

Printed Name



release\securitypacific_04.edc PASADENA 25210v1 20992-22222

RECORDED: 04/29/2004

04/28/04 WED 17:00TRADEMARK9] \$\overline{\pi}\$003

REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0329